collect and sent to me as per directions. 

(s) C. H. Hamilton, Sergt. Commdg. Co. 8. F. B. 

Corsicana, Texas March 4, 1876 

D. C. Brown, Esq. 
Jacksboro 

Dear Sir 
You will please furnish Sgt. Hamilton (3100#) thirty-one hundred pounds of 

flour, (925#). Nine hundred twenty five pounds bacon at the price given in yours of 20th ult. 

We will move the company to the mouth of the Brazos first of April and can procure corn 
near there cheaper than to haul it from Jacksboro. Will pay you for the flour and bacon when I 
come up.